normally result in changes in net interest income as interest rates change.

Along with internal gap management reports, we use an asset/liability modeling service to analyze the Bank�s current gap position. The system
simulates our Bank�s asset and liability base rate scenario and projects future net interest income results under several interest rate assumptions.
We strive to maintain an aggregate gap position such that changes in interest rates will not affect net interest income by more than 10% in any
12-month period. We utilize interest rate swap agreements to assist in the management of interest rate sensitivity, as described in Item 7,
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations�. The use of such derivative financial instruments is
intended to reduce our interest rate exposure.

The following table indicates that, at December 31, 2005, if there had been a sudden and sustained increase in prevailing market interest rates,
our 2006 net interest income would be expected to increase, while a decrease in rates would indicate a decrease in income.

Changes in Interest Rate
Net Interest

Income Change
Percent
Change

(Dollars in thousands)

200 basis point rise $ 142,413 $ 8,588 6.42%
100 basis point rise 138,862 5,037 3.76%
Base rate scenario 133,825 � �
100 basis point decline 126,668 (7,157) (5.35)%

Edgar Filing: GOLD BANC CORP INC - Form 10-K

42

Changes in Interest Rate
Net Interest

Income Change
Percent
Change

200 basis point decline 118,515 (15,310) (11.44)%

43

The following table sets forth the maturities of our interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities outstanding at December 31, 2005.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

0-3
Months

4 Months
to
12

Months

Over 1 to
5

Years
Over 5
Years Total

(Dollars in thousands)
Rate-Sensitive Assets:
   Loans $1,948,929 $ 278,357 $ 835,994 $ 96,062 $3,159,342
   Investment securities 65,001 149,674 454,333 83,540 752,548
   Other interest-bearing assets 301 70 427 � 798

   Total rate-sensitive assets $2,014,231 $ 428,101 $1,290,754 $179,602 $3,912,688

Rate-Sensitive Liabilities:
   Savings deposits and interest-bearing checking $ 900,306 $ � $ � $ � $ 900,306
   Time deposits 322,484 636,854 833,904 1,027 1,794,269
   Short-term borrowings 150,059 � � � 150,059
   Long-term borrowings 315,540 120,895 239,338 10,353 686,126

   Total rate-sensitive liabilities $1,688,389 $ 757,749 $1,073,242 $ 11,380 $3,530,760

Interest Rate Derivatives (190,000) � 120,000 70,000 �

Net gap $ 135,842 $(329,648) $ 337,512 $238,222 $ 381,928

Cumulative gap $ 135,842 $(193,806) $ 143,706 $381,928

Cumulative ratio of interest-earning assets to
   interest-bearing liabilities 107.23% 92.65% 104.00% 110.82%

Ratio of cumulative gap to interest-earning assets 6.74% (7.94)% 3.85% 9.76%

The cumulative gap value shown above indicates that a small rise or fall in interest rates would not have a material effect on net interest income.
Our ability to re-price rates on savings deposits and interest-bearing checking accounts in line with our markets or need for deposits helps with
the management of margins. Historically, rate changes on these deposits have not reflected the full effect of overall rate movements.

Edgar Filing: GOLD BANC CORP INC - Form 10-K

43

44

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

The Board of Directors and Shareholders